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Brazil: the country

v" Pretty much a tropical
country.

v" Pretty large country:
oth in extension in the
world.

v 47% of South
America.
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Brazil: Potential for Agribusiness

v" 100 M ha of new land v" Gener. > 1.200 mm rain/year. v" About 25% of the available water
v" 170 M ha of pasture land v' Excelent solar radiation. in the world
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v' Technical and operational v/ Basic and applied




Capuaba Farm
Lucas do Rio Verde, Mato Grosso, Brazil
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Monocroping in the
brazilian cerrado:

v" Decrease in SOM

Soil

RQ

SOM

(9/kg)

Initial

14.1

Final

2.8

80.1

CTC

(mmol/dm3)

Initial

39.0

Final

15.2

61

LVA

27.4

16.1

41.2

51.7

36.5

29

Fonte: Silva et al. (1994).

v Decrease in soil microorganisms (Matsuoka et al., 2002).

v Increase in soil compaction.

v" Increase in nematoides and diseases.



Main cropping systems in the region
for decades

[ SOYBEAN J MAIZE 2nd CROP

OR

[ SOYBEAN J [ COTTON 2nd CROP }
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MONOCROPING OR DOUBLE
CROP LEAD CAPUABA FARM TO
A VERY DIFFICULT ECONOMIC
SITUATION IN THE 90’s




Sustainable intensification with several

crops in rotation
Year Year
&j Capuaba Farm
Year Year

e SOYBEAN | MAIZE 2nd + CROTALARIA | (1 CROTALARIA |

° | SOYBEAN

| BRAQUIARIA |

3° | BRAQ || SOYBEAN |_[ BRAQUIARIA ]
4° |’AP’§:§;;L“£;E;'ET*| RICE | CONSORCIUM COVER CROPS
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Capuaba Farm: MAIN COMMERCIAL CROPS

Soybean
Legumes Bean (Irrigated)

Rice

Maize (consorciated)
Grasses

Sorghum (consorciated)

( > Consorcium of crops and
crop rotation
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Capuaba Farm: COVER CROPS

Crotalaria ochroleuca,

Leglimes | crotalaria spectabilis

| Braquiaria ruziziensis, Sorghum, Millet,
Grasses <1 Sudan Grass,
_ Finger millet (Eleusine coracana)

Crucifers { Japanese Radish (Raphanus sativus)

Poligonacea { Mourisco Whate (Fagopyrum esculentum)

Sunflower (Helianthus annus)
Niger (Guizotia abyssinica)

(@ Consorcium of 4, 5 or more crop species
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Capuaba Farm

NO-TILL
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Capuaba Farm: No-till rice
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Capuaba Farm
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MAIZE + CROTALARIA SPECTABILIS MAIZE + B. RUZIZIENSIS @

IPNI



Capuaba Farm  Japanase Radish (Raphanus sativus L.)

Nutrients cycling
kg/ha

344
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Nitrogen Phosphorus Potassium Calcium Magnesium
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Capuaba Farm

'SUDAN GRASS
(Sorghum sudanense)

CROTALARIA
(Crotalaria ochroleuca)



o 7/

Braquiaria + finger millet + sudan grass

+ crotalaria ochroleuca + j. radish

Capuaba Farm

ium of cover crops

Consorc

06.12.17

06.10.17



C. Ochroleuca
C spectabilis
Sunflower
Milhet

Turnip

SNANX XX

4 Different Families
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OXISOL
Before and Now

Capuaba Farm
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FERTILIZER COST (Bags/ha)

18,0
17,0
16,0
15,0
14,0
13,0
12,0
11,0
10,0
9,0
8,0
7,0
6,0
5,0
4,0

07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16*
= North ®m Your Data

North MT
= Capuaba Farm 45 farms

Fertilizing the cropping system D P
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PROFIT FOR SOYBEAN (R$%/ha)

07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16*
Lower Profit e Higher Profit Average ® Your Data
North MT ;
= Capuaba Farm 45 farms -

Source: Projeto Referéncia / Aprosoja MT 7))
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IN SUMMARY:

AN

Environment sustainability (lower CO, emission).

AN

Better conditions for soil microorganisms
(biodiversity, biomass).

Decrease in nematoides.
Higher soil fertility. Higher NUE.
Better soil physical conditions.

More water, more roots, more stable yields.

X X X X

Higher yields and higher profits.
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Lucas do Rio Verde,
Mato Grosso, Brazil

Capuaba Farm

José Eduardo M. Junior
Farmer
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